TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/27/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.		08/10/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABILITYONE CORPORATION
Street Address:	30600 Telegraph Road
City:	Bingham Farms
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1316956	KUSHIONFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.977.8229 Email: ip@briggs.com **Correspondent Name:** Audrey Babcock

Address Line 1: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16018.528
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Smith_Nephew_Assignment_Kushionflex#page1.tif source=Smith_Nephew_Assignment_Kushionflex#page2.tif source=Smith Nephew Assignment Kushionflex#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0465

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116 or a predecessor in interest thereof ("Assignor"), on March 27, 2002 was the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Copyright Registrations as identified in the attached Schedule of Trademarks and Copyrights (the "Trademarks and Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to all of its intellectual property assets, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and Copyrights and all common law rights associated with the Trademarks and Copyrights by virtue of their use in commerce, to AbilityOne Corporation, a Michigan corporation and a predecessor in interest to Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1000 Remington boulevard, Suite 210, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440 ("Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, nun pro tunc, now for then, effective as of March 27, 2002.

Assignor makes this assignment with a disclaimer of any representations or warranties express or implied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the day last set forth below.

Date: 8/10/15

PATTERSON MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC., a successor in interest to AbilityOne

Corporation

Date: 8/20/2015

Name: Les B. Korsh
Title: 13ssistent Secretary

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

Trademarks:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
KUSHIONFLEX	U.S.	73/451802 11/7/1983	1316956 1/29/1985

Copyrights:

Title	Registration No.
Independent living by Smith & Nephew : consumer products, 2001	TX0005408570
Rolyan neuromuscular electrical stimulation	TX0005176976
Just add water [Rolyan static splinting on CD-ROM]	TX0005176975
Rolyan upper extremity anatomy and evaluation	TX0005176977
Smith & Nephew . : catalog : enhancing the quality of rehabilitation worldwide	TX0005004904
1998. Rehabilitation Division	
Smith & Nephew . : catalog : enhancing the quality of rehabilitation worldwide	TX0005004901
1998. Your source for help an hope	
Smith & Nephew . : catalog : enhancing the quality of rehabilitation worldwide	TX0005004899
1998-99. Special ed. Created 1998	
Smith & Nephew . : catalog : enhancing the quality of rehabilitation worldwide	TX0005004902
1998-99. Consumer products catalog	
Smith & Nephew . : catalog : enhancing the quality of rehabilitation worldwide	TX0005004898
1999. Consumer products catalog	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0467 US

Title	Registration No.
Smith & Nephew . : catalog : enhancing the quality of rehabilitation worldwide	TX0005004900
1999. New products. Created 1998	
Smith & Nephew . : catalog : enhancing the quality of rehabilitation worldwide	TX0005004903
1999. Rehabilitative care catalog	
Smith & Nephew rehabilitation : your resource behind rehabilitation therapy, 1997	TX0004662440
Smith & Nephew rehabilitation : your resource behind rehabilitation therapy, 1996	TX0004178939
Smith & Nephew first choice in rehabilitation, 2001	TX0005353811

7216112v2

TRADEMARK US REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0468